# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM618978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERITY PARTNERS LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMIGRANT PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	6 E. 43RD STREET, 2ND FLOOR	
Internal Address:	C/O EMIGRANT BANK	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4840258	HPM PARTNERS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com **Correspondent Name:** Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29053.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=HPM PARTNERS (TM Assignment from Cerity Partners LLC to Emigrant Partners, LLC)#page1.tif source=HPM PARTNERS (TM Assignment from Cerity Partners LLC to Emigrant Partners, LLC)#page2.tif

source=HPM PARTNERS (TM Assignment from Cerity Partners LLC to Emigrant Partners, LLC)#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of the last date of signature below (the "Effective Date"), is made by CERITY PARTNERS LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, in favor of Emigrant Partners, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and United States registration therefor set forth in Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to obtain, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>: Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark, and to issue any renewals of the registration for the Trademark in the name of Assignee for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver any additional documents, and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the Assignment and to establish Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but together shall constitute a single instrument. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4853-0260-7829\1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the Effective Date.

CERLLY PARTNERS LLC EMIGRANT PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Howard Milstein

Title: General Counsel

Title: Chairman, President and CEO of

Manager Emigrant Bank

Date: 22 December 2020

Date: December 22, 2020

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER
HPM PARTNERS	4840258	October 27, 2015	Cerity Partners LLC

4853-0260-7829\1

**RECORDED: 01/07/2021**